## LEGAL NOTICE & PRIVACY POLICY

## **ACCEPTANCE OF TERMS & CONDITIONS OF USE:**

USE OF THIS WEB SITE (NAMELY THE URL [UNIFORM RESOURCE LOCATOR] http://www.docloch.com AND ANY OF ITS SUBDIRECTORIES) IS SUBJECT TO CERTAIN TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE WHICH CONSTITUTE A LEGAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN YOU AND John B. Lochridge, M.D., P.C.

BY USING THIS WEB SITE, YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU HAVE READ, UNDERSTOOD AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE AS OUTLINED BELOW. PLEASE REVIEW THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE CAREFULLY. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE TO ALL OF THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS, DO NOT USE THIS WEB SITE.

## **COPYRIGHT STATEMENT:**

COPYRIGHT © John B. Lochridge, M.D., P.C. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. COPYING, REPRODUCTION OR DOWNLOADING THE CONTENT, HTML CODE, INFORMATION, GRAPHICS OR PAGE LAYOUTS CONTAINED IN THIS WEB SITE (NAMELY THE URL [UNIFORM RESOURCE LOCATOR] http://docloch.com/ AND ANY OF ITS SUBDIRECTORIES) TO ANY OTHER SERVER OR LOCATION FOR FURTHER REPRODUCTION OR REDISTRIBUTION IN PRINTED FORM OR ELECTRONIC MEDIA ARE EXPRESSLY PROHIBITED. ANY RIGHTS NOT EXPRESSLY GRANTED HEREIN ARE RESERVED BY John B. Lochridge, M.D., P.C.

#### TRADEMARKS:

PRODUCT AND COMPANY NAMES MENTIONED ON THIS WEB SITE (NAMELY THE URL [UNIFORM RESOURCE LOCATOR] http://www.docloch.com and any of its subdirectories) may be the trademarks, service marks or registered trademarks of their respective owners.

#### PRIVACY POLICY STATEMENT:

John B. Lochridge, M.D., P.C. IS COMMITTED TO ENSURING THE PRIVACY OF USERS OF THIS WEB SITE. IN THE INTEREST OF CONFIDENTIALITY, John B. Lochridge, M.D., P.C. DOES NOT DISCLOSE (EXCEPT WHERE REQUIRED BY STATE OR FEDERAL LAW) OR SELL TO THIRD PARTIES (E.G., JUNK E-MAILERS ALSO KNOWN AS SPAMMERS) ANY INFORMATION ELECTRONICALLY SUBMITTED BY ANY USER.

# ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS POLICY STATEMENT:

IN TRANSMITTING ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS TO John B. Lochridge, M.D., P.C., THE USER OF THIS WEB SITE IS REQUESTING THAT DR. LOCHRIDGE OR HIS STAFF SEND INFORMATION TO OR CONTACT THE USER REGARDING PSYCHOTHERAPY OR OTHER RELATED BUSINESS MATTERS. John B. Lochridge, M.D., P.C. WILL MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO ACCOMMODATE REASONABLE REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION PERTAINING TO MEDICAL RECORDS OR RELATED MATTERS IN A TIMELY MANNER BUT MAKES NO GUARANTEES FOR THE TIMELINESS OF SUCH RESPONSES. THE USER SHOULD BE AWARE THAT John B. Lochridge, M.D., P.C. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELAY, NON-DELIVERY OR NON-RECEIPT OF ANY INFORMATION EXCHANGED BETWEEN HIM AND THE USER OR VICE VERSA DUE TO INTERNET CONNECTIVITY PROBLEMS, MAN-MADE OR NATURAL DISASTERS, FORCE MAJEURE, COMPUTER MALFUNCTIONS OR INCORRECT CONTACT INFORMATION (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO E-MAIL ADDRESSES, MAILING ADDRESSES, TELEPHONE, CELLULAR, PAGER OR FAX NUMBERS) SUPPLIED BY THE USER.

THE USER SHOULD ALSO BE AWARE THAT ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS SENT OVER THE INTERNET MAY NOT BE SECURE. John B. Lochridge, M.D., P.C. IS AWARE THAT EMERGING TECHNOLOGIES PRESENT NEW CHALLENGES FOR INTERNET USER PRIVACY AND STRIVES TO COMPLY VOLUNTARILY WITH GUIDELINES ESTABLISHED BY NUMEROUS INFORMATION PRIVACY ORGANIZATIONS.

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON INFORMATION PRIVACY, E-MAIL ENCRYPTION, COMPUTER AND DATA SECURITY, DIGITAL SIGNATURES AND ELECTRONIC COMMERCE, PLEASE VISIT THE FOLLOWING ORGANIZATIONS:

ELECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION

http://www.eff.org

ELECTRONIC PRIVACY INFORMATION CENTER

http://www.epic.org

PRETTY GOOD PRIVACY

http://www.pgp.com

PRIVACY INTERNATIONAL

http://www.privacy.org/pi/

RSA DATA SECURITY, INC.

http://www.rsasecurity.com

VERISIGN, INC.

http://www.verisign.com

#### **GENERAL LEGAL DISCLAIMERS:**

BY ACCESSING, BROWSING AND/OR USING THIS WEB SITE, YOU, THE USER, EXPRESSLY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU HAVE READ, UNDERSTOOD AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE SET FORTH ON THIS WEB PAGE AND TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS WELL AS ALL UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT, EXPORT AND RE-EXPORT CONTROL LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

IF YOU DO NOT AGREE TO THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE AS SET FORTH ON THIS WEB PAGE, DO NOT USE THIS WEB SITE.

ANY CLAIM RELATING TO THIS WEB SITE AND THE MATERIALS CONTAINED HEREIN IS HEREBY GOVERNED BY THE LAWS AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA, IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AND MUST BE BROUGHT BEFORE A COURT OF COMPETENT JURISDICTION PHYSICALLY LOCATED WITHIN THE LEGAL GEOGRAPHICAL BOUNDARIES OF COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA.

John B. Lochridge, M.D., P.C. IS A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION REGISTERED WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE IN THE STATE OF GEORGIA, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. DR. LOCHRIDGE IS LICENSED BY THE STATE OF GEORGIA BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS. THEREFORE, ANY BIDS, OFFERS, INDUCEMENTS AND/OR ADVERTISEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS WEB SITE TO PROVIDE MEDICAL, PSYCHOTHERAPY, PSYCHOPHARMACOLOGY OR OTHER BUSINESS SERVICES ARE VALID ONLY WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AND ARE NULL AND VOID IN ANY AND ALL OTHER JURISDICTIONS EITHER FOREIGN OR DOMESTIC WHERE PROHIBITED BY LAW OR SUBJECT TO TAXATION OTHER THAN THAT IMPOSED BY THE STATE OF GEORGIA OR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS WEB SITE IS PROVIDED "AS IS" WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE IMPLIED

WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR NON-INFRINGEMENT.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS WEB SITE COULD INCLUDE TECHNICAL INACCURACIES OR TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS. CHANGES MAY BE PERIODICALLY MADE TO THE INFORMATION HEREIN.

THE USER IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR DECISIONS BASED ON ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS WEB SITE, NAMELY THE URL (UNIFORM RESOURCE LOCATOR) http://www.docloch.com AND ANY OF ITS SUBDIRECTORIES. CAVEAT EMPTOR.

IN NO EVENT SHALL John B. Lochridge, M.D., P.C. OR HIS OFFICE STAFF BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND OR ANY DAMAGES WHATSOEVER RESULTING FROM THE LOSS OF USE, DATA OR PROFITS, WHETHER OR NOT ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF DAMAGE OR WHETHER IN AN ACTION OF CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE OR OTHER TORTIOUS ACTION, UNDER ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OR PERFORMANCE OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS WEB SITE OR INFORMATION OBTAINED BY THE USER FROM ANY HYPERLINKS TO DOCUMENTS LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THIS WEB SITE, NAMELY THE URL (UNIFORM RESOURCE LOCATOR) http://www.docloch.com.

LINKED WEB SITES OUTSIDE OF THE BOUNDS OF THE URL (UNIFORM RESOURCE LOCATOR) http://www.docloch.com ARE NOT UNDER THE CONTROL OF John B. Lochridge, M.D., P.C., THEREFORE, John B. Lochridge, M.D., P.C. DISCLAIMS ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONTENTS, CLAIMS AND/OR REPRESENTATIONS OF ANY LINKED SITE OR ANY LINK CONTAINED IN A LINKED SITE OR ANY CHANGES OR UPDATES TO SUCH WEB SITES. CAVEAT EMPTOR. THE USER SHOULD USE DUE DILIGENCE AND COMMON SENSE AT ALL TIMES.

URLS POINTING TO DOCUMENTS OUTSIDE OF THIS WEB SITE ARE PROVIDED TO YOU ONLY AS A MATTER OF CONVENIENCE. THE INCLUSION IN THIS WEB SITE OF ANY URL DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT OF SPECIFIC CORPORATIONS, VENDORS, GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES, OTHER ENTITIES, GROUPS OR ORGANIZATIONS BY John B. Lochridge, M.D., P.C.